Applications
•  Horticulture / Growlights
•  Accent and effect lighting
•  Architectural lighting
•  Remote-phosphor fixtures
•  Stage lighting
Features:
•  High Power Blue LED with Peak Wavelength of 450nm

1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-20-Blue Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 20: 2.0 mm2 <A>: Color
                B = Blue
P: Soldering pad configuration
A type - see page 6
B type - see page 7
AA(A): Viewing angle 120°
See Tables
F =minimum flux bin
CCC: Chromaticity bin kit
 SST                           20                            <A>                              <PAA(A)>                                     <FCCC>
SST-20 Bin Kit Order Codes
The following table describes the bin kit ordering codes available for the SST-20 Blue LEDs. Each bin kit specifies a minimum flux as well
as specific chromaticity bins allowed. Please note that within each kit a maximum flux is not specified and as a result Luminus may ship
any part meeting or exceeding the minimum flux specification. Shipments will always meet the listed chromaticity bins. For information
on ordering bin kits not listed below, please contact Luminus.
SST-20 Blue Bin Kit Order Codes
Color
Luminous Flux
Chromaticity Bins Kit NumberBin Kit Flux
Code
Min. Flux
Blue
R 630 B2,B3,B4,B5 R450
S 670 B2,B3,B4,B5 S450
T 710 B2,B3,B4,B5 T450
Product  Shipping  &  Labeling  Information
All SST-20 products are packaged and labeled with their respective bin as outlined in the tables on pages 2 & 3.  Each reel will only
contain one bin.
SST-20 Blue
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin kit
SST: Surface Mount
Package 20: 2.0 mm2  Color
P: Soldering pad configuration
A type - see page 6
B type - see page 7
Flux and Chromaticity bin kit
code as outlined above
 SST                             20                                B                                    P120                                          FCCC
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
4
PDS-002955 Rev 02           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 25ºC.
Note 2:  Sustained operation at maximum current will result in shortened lifetime.
Note 3:   Not designed for reverse voltage operation.
Note 4: Values at 350mA, Tj=25C and computed in the 400nm to 700nm range.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics at 350mA1
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit
Forward Current at test2 If 350 mA
Output Radiometric Power Φr 710 mW
Forward Voltage Vf 2.5 2.80 3.2 V
Wall-Plug Efficiency WPE 72 %
Photosynthetic Photon Flux (PPF)4 mmol/s 2.68
PPF Efficacy (PPF/W) mmol/J 2.73
Viewing Angle (A120 / B120) 2 Ø1/2 120 degrees
Peak Wavelength λP 440 450 460 nm
FWHM Dλ1/2 20 22 24 nm
Forward Current (CW)2 Ifmin, Ifmax
0.2 3 A
Maximum Surge Current If-smax
4 A
Maximum Reverse Current3 Irev
N.A.
LED Junction Temperature T
J
150 0C
ESD withstand Voltage
HBM Per JEDEC/ESDA STANDARD  JS-001 VHBM 8000 V
ESD withstand Voltage